# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

COMCAST,

v.

Respondent:

SUMMIT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 56700

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on May 19, 2011. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

## FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 99946955+6

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Personal

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2010 actual value of the subject property.

## **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

## **DATED AND MAILED** this 23rd day of May 2011.

## **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Sura a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach





May 20, 2011 **VIA FACSIMILE** (303) 866-4485

**Board of Assessment Appeals** 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, CO 80203

Re:

Docket No. 56700

Comcast et. al

We are requesting the above referenced appeal be with withdrawn for tax year 2010.

If you have any questions, please contact Kasey Holtz at (303) 292-6211.

Sincerely,

/kh

Copy: Summit County Assessor Office Via Email - Denise Steiskal